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Region #15 Julie Ehemann jehemann@shelbyco.net 937.538.6087 Representative to the State Foundation Board Term Ends
Allen Beth Seibert     Secretary bseibert@allencountyohio.com 419-303-5110 Allen County Commissioner (County Rep) 12/31/2025

Paul Basinger paul.basinger@hotmail.com 419-235-8500 American Township Trustee (Township Association Rep) 12/31/2026
Andy Heffner andy.heffner@cityhall.lima.oh.us 419-221-5160 Fire Chief, City of Lima (Municipal Rep) 12/31/2024

Auglaize Edwin Pierce epierce@auglaizecounty.org 419-739-6785 Auglaize County Prosecuting Attorney 12/31/2026
Michael Vorhees mvorhees@auglaizecounty.org 419-230-0667 Auglaize County Sheriff 12/31/2025
Pam Schwartz pam.schwartz@jfs.ohio.gov 567-242-2726 Auglaize County DJFS, Children Services Administrator 12/31/2024

Champaign Adam Sorenson asorensen@mhdas.org 937-307-1853 Director of Treatment and Recovery Services, MHDAS Board of Logan & Champaign Counties 12/31/2024
Cheryl Wears CRWears@mercy.com 937-207-8362 Community Paramedic, Mercy Health Urbana Hospital 12/31/2026

Mark Hackworth
pastormark@renewedstrengthchurch.com; 
echrisball@aol.com 937-653-4772 Pastor, Renewed Strength Church 12/31/2025

Darke Matt Aultman maultman@co.darke.oh.us 937-547-0311 Darke County Commissioner 12/31/2024
Marcus Ballinger policechief@villageofarcanum.com 937-692-8121 Police Chief, Village of Arcanum 12/31/2026
Brian Phillips bphillips@townshipofgreenville.org 937-564-1683 Chief, Greenville Township EMS 12/31/2025

Logan Joe Antram      Chairman jantram@logancountyohio.gov 937-935-6307 Logan County Commissioner 12/31/2024
Ben Stahler bstahler@columbus.rr.com 937-441-6888 Retired Pharmacist, Representing the Municipalities of Logan County 12/31/2026
Tammy Allison t4allison@gmail.com 937-599-7003 Vice President, Community Health, Mary Rutan Hospital 12/31/2025

Mercer Amy Ikerd amy.ikerd@prosecutor.mercercountyohio.gov 567-890-5304 Mercer County, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 2/14/2025
Megan Baker Megan.Baker@mercercountysheriffohio.gov 419-586-7724 Enforcement Captain, Mercer County Sheriff's Office 12/31/2026
Diane Gable dianeg@foundationsbhs.org 419-584-1000 Executive Director, Foundations Behavioral Health Services 2/14/2026

Miami Greg Simmons GSimmons@MiamiCountyOhio.gov 937-475-0752 Miami County Commissioner 12/31/2024
Matt Simmons matthew.simmons@troyohio.gov 937-875-0337 Chief, Troy Fire Dept 12/31/2026
Terri Becker beckert@tcbmds.org 937-761-2448 Executive Director, Tri-County Board of Recovery and Mental Health Services 12/31/2025

Preble Dr. Scott Vosler voslerdo@gmail.com 937-545-8362 D.O., Family Medicine Specialist (County Representative) 12/31/2024
Austin Cole austin.cole31@yahoo.com 937-620-6584 Lanier Township Trustee (Township Representative) 12/31/2025
Amy Raynes amy.raynes@pcmhrb.org 937-456-6827 Executive Director, Preble County Mental Health & Recovery Board (Representing Municipalities) 12/31/2026

Shelby Julie Ehemann    Vice Chair jehemann@shelbyco.net 937-538-6087 Shelby County Commissioner 12/31/2026
Scott Barr sbarr@hfhmco.org 937-658-2866 Director, Miami/Shelby County Habitat for Humanity 12/31/2025
Tina Hooks Tina.Hooks@jfs.ohio.gov 937-726-4529 Deputy Director, Shelby County DJFS 12/31/2024


